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Date: 
April 22, 2016
To:  
Tom Donnarumma, First Transit (Tom.Donnarumma@firstgroup.com)

Keith Galloway, Durham School Services

(kgalloway@durhamschoolservices.com)



Paul Snyder, First Care (psnyder4@snydercorp.com)


Debra Crow, Corvus Bus & Charter (corvusbus@gmail.com)


Nathan Bell, Covered Wagon (nbell@coveredwagontours.net)


Jennifer Messenger, Coach USA (jennifer.messenger@coachusa.com)



Ken Brentley, Team Services (ken.brentley@teamsvs.org)


Bonnie Maguire, Wyoming County Transit (bmaguire@myrts.com)

Randy Lupton, Lighthouse Transport (ltssafetyfirst@yahoo.com)


Jim Sanderson, Quaker Taxi (j.sanderson@ymail.com
From: 
Susan Solomon and Chuck Ganim

Re:
Cattaraugus County IFB for 

Provision of Van and Bus Service On Behalf of the Cattaraugus County Department of Aging, Department of Community Services, Department of Health, and Youth Bureau


Question and Answer
1. In reviewing the bid specifications, I noticed that in the Public Notice on page 1, it says a Bid Bond is required in the amount of $1,500.  However, in Section X on page 39, it says the Bid Bond must be in the amount of $500.  Which is correct.

The bid bond should be for $500.

The Public Notice is hereby deemed modified to read as follows:

“All bid submissions must be sent or delivered to the Office of the Clerk of the Cattaraugus County Legislature at the time and address specified above.  All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in the form of a Certified Check for $500, and include executed copies of the required certification and bid forms.”
2. The bid specifications says the Bid Bond and the Performance Bond must be paid by a cashier’s check or a certified check.  Can these amounts be guaranteed through a bonding agency/insurance company?

As stated in the bid specifications, either a cashier’s check or a certified check is required with respect to both Bonds.  Please bear in mind that the Performance Bond is required only from the successful bidders, and is to be submitted with 10 days of notification a contract has been awarded.
VMC Group, Inc.
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